

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

Office of the Assistant Engineer Kangsabati Left Bank Sub-Division No-II Mukutmonipur, Bankura

Memo. No:- 88 Dated:-03.03.2017

SUB:-CORRIGENDUM NO-01 OF N.I.A.:- 06 OF 2016-17 OF THE S.D.O./K.L.B. SUB-DIVN NO-II,MUKUTMONIPUR

In partial modification of N.I.A NO:-06 of 2016-2017 circulated vide memo no:-55 dated: 13/02/2017 by the Sub Divisional Officer, K.L.B. Sub Division No.-II, Mukutmonipur, is notified to all concern that the following changes are made as mentioned below due to administrative reason .

INSTEAD OF	CHANGED AS		
1. The intending bidders having PAN,	1. The intending bidders having PAN, AADHAAR		
AADHAAR CARD, VOTER CARD, Sales Tax,	CARD, VOTER CARD, Sales Tax(VAT),I.T.		
etc. should possess sound financial capacity also	Clearance etc. should possess sound financial		
have to produce all documents with quotation	capacity also have to produce all documents with		
paper in their letter heads and an Accepted and	quotation paper in their letter heads and an Accepted		
Self Signed Auction notice (Auction notice will	and Self Signed Auction notice (Auction notice will		
be supplied from S.D.O/ K.L.B SUB-DIVISION	be supplied from S.D.O/ K.L.B SUB-DIVISION		
office one hour prior to the submission of bid up	office one hour prior to the submission of bid up to		
to 06.03.2017 01:00 P.M.	07.03.2017 01:00 P.M.		
2. Last date of receiving tender form on	2. Last date of receiving tender form on 07.03.2017		
06.03.2017 upto 2:00 p.m.	upto 2:00 p.m.		
3. Date of opening tender on 06.03.2017 at 3:00	3. Date of opening tender on 07.03.2017 at 3:00		
p.m.	p.m.		

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Assistant Engineer

Sub- Divisional Officer K.L.B. Sub-Division No-II

Mukutmonipur

Memo. No:-88/1(9)

Dated:-03.03.2017

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer-I, Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Bankura. with ref no to her No:-.171 dt.10.01.17
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati canals Division No:-II, Khatra; Bankura
- 4. The A.E/S.D.O., K.C. Sub-Division No:-III/V-Khatra / K.C. Sub-Division No:-VIII-Raipur
- 5. The Executive Engineer /D.V.C Study Cell, 7th floor, JalasampadBhawan for publishing the same in our Departmental web-site please.
- 6. The Forest Ranger Officer, Khatra Range, Bankura South Division.
- 7. Notice Board of , K.L.B Sub-Division No-II, Mukutmonipur ; Bankura.

Assistant Engineer

Sub- Divisional Officer K.L.B. Sub-Division No-II